
0341

County of’ Santa Cruz
DAVENPORT COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ,  CA 95060
(831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2386 TDD (831) 454-2123

JOHN A. FiiNTHAM
DISTRICT ENGINEER

AGENDA: FEBRUARY 8,200O

January 27,200O

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
DAVENPORT COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: DAVENPORT OLDTOWN SEWER RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
CONTRACT NUMBER 91022, CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

Members of the Board:

As the work progressed on the subject project, the contractor encountered many
utilities in conflict with the proposed sewer main, which in turn caused some minor redesign and
lost construction time. It was also determined that plug valves in lieu of gate valves with increased
size of the valve vaults would better serve the proposed lift station at Oldtown,  and new conduits
and a control panel would update the Newtown  1iR station.

Funding for this project has been provided by the U.S. Department of Agriculture
Rural Development, and they have approved this change order request. Funds are available in the
contract contingency.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Directors take the following action:

1. Approve Contract Change Order Number 3 in the amount of $17,13 8.22, and
authorize the Chairperson of the Board to sign it on behalf of the County.



‘BOAiD OF DIRECTORS
Page -2-

0342

DAK:mg

2. Direct the Clerk of the Board to return the fully executed change order to Public
Works for firther processing.

Yours truly,

Attachments

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to: Public Works
Wysong Construction

P- District Engineer

49
DAVM



r

COUNTYOFSANTACRUZDEPARTMENTOFPUBLICWORKS

C O N T R A C T C H A N G E O R D E R N O .  3 REV. NO. SUPPL. NO.

CONTRACT DAVENPORT OLDTOWN SEWER RECONSTRUCTION SHEET-  OF1 SHEETS

PUBLIC WORKS JOB NO. 5l803 CONTRACT NO. 9 1 9 2 2

1 TIC RF OOC REF INDEX SUBOBJECT PRJ/UCD VENDOR AMOUNT

To WYSONG CONSTRUCTION Contractor
You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not
included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Board of Supervisors.

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price
and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance
will be made for idle time.
Change requested by RESIDENT ENGINEER
The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer’s Estimate.

ESTIMATE OF EXTRA WORX AT AGREED LUMP SUM PRICES:
1. REPAIR DAMAGED 3/4" WATERLINE LUMP SUM

2. RELOCATE SEWERLINE AROUND 6" GAS LINE, LUMP SUM
3- RELOCATE SEWERLINE DUE TO 6" WATERLINE CONFLICT

LUMP SUM
4 . CHANGE 6" GATE VALVES TO 6" PLUG VALVES AND CHANGE

SIZE OF 2 VALVE BOXES, LUMP SUM
5 . REPLACE EXISTING CONDUITS AND CONTROL PANEL AT

PUMP STATION, LUMP SUJ!t

$ 3 8 6 . 1 4

$ 4,099.74

$ 4,094,63

$ 7 8 2 . 4 6

$ 7,775.25

Estimated Cost Decrease $ or Increase $7 ,138 .‘22

By reason of this order the time of
completion will be adjusted as follows: 23 WORKING DAYS

CONSTRUCTION
Submitted by: ENGINEER

DIRECTOR OF
Approval Recommended: k rj PUBLIC WORKS

w
/

Date

Date

Approved: Board of Supervisors by Date

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed, and hereby agree. If this proposal is approved, that we
will provide all equ. pt as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above
specified, and will the prices shown above.

WYSONG CONSTRUCTION

ipl ,
Title

If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding with
the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

CLERK OF THE BOARD DAK:mg CONTRACTOR
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER RESIDENT ENGINEER PROJECT FILE



.

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

TO: Board of Supervisors
County Administrative Officer

County Counsel

ent and authori the execution of the same.

Said agreement is between the
DAVENPORT COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT

(Agency)

WYSONG CONSTRUCTION
and. 8720-B EL CAMINO REAL, ATASCADERO, CA 93422 (Name & Address)

The agreement will provide FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE DAVENPORT OLDTOWN SEWER

RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

The agreement is needed.
BECAUSE THE WORK CAN BE PERFORMED MOST EXPEDITIOUSLY

BY CONTRACT

Period of the agreement is from
BOARD APPROVAL to JUNE 30, 2000

Anticipated cost is b INCREASE $17,138.22 CCO#3 (Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not to exceed)

Remarks:, CONTRACT $652,920.22;  CONTINGENCIES $76,303.78; CONSTRUCTION

ADMINISTRATION $25,000.00; OVERHEAD $18,753.44; TOTAL $772,977.44

Appropriations are budgeted in 6 2 5 1 2 5  !51803! 6610! (Index#) 6610- (Subobject)

NOTE: IF APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT, ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74_ _ _ _

Pro osol reviewed and a roved. It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the agreement and authorize the
DIETRICT ENGINEk?R to execute the same on behalf of the PUBLIC.-!&ORKS.  DEPARTMENT__

Remarks:

(Agency).

(Analyst) BY

Agreement approved as to form. Date

Distribution:
Bd. of Supv.  - White
Auditor-Controller - Blu,e
County Counsel - Green *
Co. Admin. Officer - Conary
Auditor-Controller - Pink
Originating Dept. - Goldenrod

State of Ca!rfornla )
County of Santa Cruz

ss
)

I ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervrsors  of the County of Santa Cruz,

’ State of Caltfornia, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by

said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Admrnistrative Officer by an order duly entered

in the minutes of said Board on County Admtnrstratrve  Officer

19- BY - Deputy Clerk


